HARIDWAR UNIVERSITY

(Set up by an Act of Govt. of Uttarakhand)

Ref. No.: V.| SESlledten202a-25 ) ¢s87

Date:.llJ.Q.'ll?.v.ZA—

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Session 2024-2025
ODD SEMESTER
S.No Description Period
1 Pr-Induction Program for First Year Students Mon, July 15, 2024
2 Registration of Second Year Students Mon-Wed, July 15-17, 2024
3 Pr-Induction Program and Classes for Second-Fourth Thu, July 18, 2024
Year Students
4 Registration of First Year Students Fri-Sun, Aug 16-25, 2024
5 Induction Program and Commencement of Classes for Fri, Aug 16, 2024 Onwards
First Year Registered Students
Pr-Induction Program for Second-Fourth Year .
6 Registered Students Fri, Aug 16, 2024 Onwards
7 | Holiday on the Occasion of Shri Krishna Janmashtami Mon, Aug 26, 2024
8 Holiday on the Occasion of Gandhi Jayanti Wed, Oct 02, 2024
9 Commencement of Mid Term Exams(MTE-I) of all Mon-Wed, Oct 07-09, 2024
Students
10 Declaration of End Term Examinations and End Term Thurs, Oct 10, 2024
Practical Schedule
11 Holiday on the Occasion of Dussehra Sat, Oct 12, 2024
12 Examination Form Filling for all registered/ Enrolled Mon to Mon, Oct 14-21, 2024
Students
13 Holiday on the Occasion of Deepawali Thur-Sun, Oct 31-Nov 10, 2024
14 Last Date of Teaching Wed, Nov 27, 2024
15 Mid Term Exam-II for All Students Thur-Sat, 28-30 Nov, 2024
Practical Examination
16 (Classes may be continued if the syllabus is not Mon-Sat, Dec 2-7, 2024
covered for a specific subjects/ Remedial Classes)
17 | Last Date of Submission of Sessional/ Practical Marks Thur, Dec 12, 2024
18 Start Date of Semester Theory Examinations Fri, Dec 13, 2024
19 Holiday on the Occasion of Christmas Wed, Dec 25, 2024
20 Internships of all Students and Winter Break VhnrSwg 11)26(:232’52024 ~ i
21 Start Date of Even Semester Mon, Jan 13, 2025
22 Result Declaration Second Week of Jan, 2025




ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Session 2024-2025

EVEN SEMESTER
S.No. Description Period
1 Registration of Students Mon-Wed, Jan 13-15, 2025
2 Commencement of Classes of All Students Thur, Jan 16, 2025
3 Holiday on the Occasion of Republic Day Sun, Jan 26, 2025
4 Holiday on the Occasion of Maha Shiv Ratri Wed, Feb 26, 2025
5 Commencement of Mid Term Exams(MTE-I) of all Sat-Tue, March 08-11, 2025
Students
6 Holidays on the Occasion of Holi Thur-Sun, March 13-16, 2025
7 Sports Carnival Mon-Wed, April 07-09, 2025
8 Tech Sangram Thur-Fri, April 10-11, 2025
9 Declaration of En(Pi’r zzgrclalféilglelgﬁleons and End Term Thur, April 10, 2025
10 Annual Fest Utkarsh Sat-Sun, April 12-13, 2025
11 Examination Form Filling Sat-Sat, April 19-26, 2025
12 Mid Term Exam-II for All Students Mon-Wed, April 28-30, 2025
13 Last Date of Teaching Sat, May 03, 2025
Practical Examination
14 (Classes may be continued if the syllabus is not Mon-Sat, May 05-10, 2025
covered for a specific subjects/ Remedial Classes)
15 | Last Date of Submission of Sessional/ Practical Marks Thur, May 15, 2025
16 Start Date of Semester Theory Examinations Fri, May 16, 2025
17 | (Placement reparation Classeswill be organised for | U Jun 01,2023
Second and Pre-final Years)
18 Result Declaration Second Week of Jun, 2025
19 Tentative Date of Degree Awards Aug, 2025

‘ Registrar
Haridwar University



